Pressure control valves
61D2WWEI01A
1
2 3
RP..X type
pressure reducing valves - 3 way
• Piloted acting with relieving
• Spool type

For complete coils list see from page 201
5 Valve body
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
SAE08/3-SAE8 3CC0830K11 Aluminium body for cavity 08 valve,
    SAE8 std thread
SAE10/3-SAE8 3CC1030K11 Aluminium body for cavity 10 valve,
    SAE8 std thread
SAE12/3-SAE10 3CC1230L11 Aluminium body for cavity 12 valve,
    SAE10 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 210
6 Connector
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
ISO4400 4CN1009995B Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 201
1 Cartridges
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 08/3
RP08X/001B 0RP080002016  Pressure range 1
RP08X/002B 0RP080002015  Pressure range 2
RP08X/003B 0RP080002017  Pressure range 3
RP08X/004B 0RP080002018  Pressure range 4
SAE cavity 10/3
RP10X/001B 0RP10002035  Pressure range 1
RP10X/002B 0RP10002033  Pressure range 2
RP10X/003B 0RP10002036  Pressure range 3
RP10X/004B 0RP10002037  Pressure range 4
SAE cavity 12/3
RP12X/001B 0RP12002019  Pressure range 1
RP12X/002B 0RP12002020  Pressure range 2
RP12X/003B 0RP12002021  Pressure range 3
RP12X/004B 0RP12002022  Pressure range 4
2 Pressure range
TYPE DESCRIPTION
1  Pressure range 10÷50 bar (145÷725 psi);
2  Pressure range 10÷170 bar (145÷2465 psi);
3  Pressure range 90÷350 bar (1300÷5075 psi);
4  Pressure range 10÷90 bar (145÷1300 psi);
4
63
2
1
5
2 31
Pressure reducing valves - 3 way
Pressure control valves
63D2WWEI01A
0RP08002017 - 003B
0 20 40 60 80 100
0
100
200
400
300
(bar)
% of the maximum control current
Pr
es
su
re
(psi)
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
100% max. control current
75% max. control current
50% max. control current
25% max. control current
50 30 20 10 0 10 20 30 40 50
0
100